
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

The participating units may provide services a_nc_1 public funds tp gt; 
coordinating board t_o carry gt its purposes. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
_'I‘_l1i_s_ ac_t i_s effective ’_th_e_ d_ay compliance @ Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision _3_ 13y @ fly counci1'o_f @ c_ity o_f Minneapolis, it_s @ app recreation board, its library board, a_n_d @ bid o_f special school 
district E 1; 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 92 — H.F.No. 1226 

An act relating to local government; permitting land transfer between Ramsey county 
and town of White Bear. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. RAMSEY COUNTY; WHITE BEAR; LAND TRANS- 

FERS. 

Ramsey county @ ‘th_e town o_f White Bear may transfer [9 each other 
either g both g th_e following described parcels o_f pga_1 property 

Q) ParcelE 
%£P_a_f_t9_ft_h_e3_____0u"thfl@§@%fl@§f@$9uarter§@§_E 
quarter o_f Section g Township Q Range g; lying north o_f a li_n§ described as 
follows: beginning a_t _a ppilt o_n th_e @ o_f t_h_e §a_i_d SE guarter, §_7_Q @ 

pf E South Hie gt‘ said Section _9_ thence westerly 13 a_t point Q th_e West 
Q15; o_f sfi E E E thereof, E E @ north pf _sg;i_ci South section l_ir_1g 

an_d thi terminating. 
Q) Parcel Two 

Subject t_q Hammond Road, th_e west 2;] fie; gt: 1:l1_e East E E o_f E South 
2_Z53_ fpet o_f Q E guarter g" E E Quarter o_f Section 5 Township §(_)_, Range 
22. 

This section supersedes M inconsistent provision pf Minnesota Statutes, section 
383A.07, gr other law. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
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232 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1935 Ch. 92 

Section 1 i_s effective after apgroval by the governing body o_f Ramsey 
county 3111 Q: town board of White Bear th_e gy after their compliance with 
Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision 5 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 93 — S.F.No. 86 

An act relating to agriculture,‘ changing requirements for certain adulterated milk or 
cream; providing a penalty; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 32.2]. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 32.21, is amended to read: 

32.21 BU-RGHASE OR SALE OF OR ADULTER- 
ATED MILK OR AND CREAM 

Nepersonshallselleelenewinglybuyunwlaelesomeesadulteratedmilk 
ercreamf Milkerereamthathasnetbeenwelleeeledandaesatedyertewhieh 
apreseevnafivehasbeenaddedgmflkdrawnfiremcewskeptincrowdedeendifions 
e;inplaeesnetweHvenfilated9;1ighteé;e;whieh£romanyeausea£efilthyo; 
insanfiapyyerfiremuneleanordiseasedeewgesthesefiedwithgasbageerany 
fi1thy7éeeayed,’putpid;e;umvhe1esemeanimale;vegetablesubstanee¢ milk 
drawn£remeewswithin4édaysbefbre,e;fi¥edaysa£tereal¥inggaadmilke£ 
e£eamw44iehhasbeenkeptinanyp1aeew44erebadai£e)ésts;ande£eamtaken 

abstmetedyeymflkcentaminganysubstaneenetaaermaleomfituentthereefiez 
eentaininglessthan%h;eeandene4bu;thpercent9£bu%ter£at7andereamin 
whiehthereislessthan18percentofbuttepiageswh4eheemainsany£9£eign 
thickeningepeobfingwbstmeamanyabnesmalmgwdiemwhatseaeashanbe 

n9;sha1lanyaptic1eo££9odbemanu£actu;ed£r9muawhele- 
semee£adulte£atedmi1ko;e£eamexceptasp;o¥idedinsectie932r22: 

Subdivision 1. PURCHASE AND SALE PROHIBITION. A Berson 
may not sill gr knowingly b_uy adulterated milk g cream. 

Subd. ; MANUFACTURER OF FOOD FOR HUMAN CONSUMP- 
TION FROM ADULTERATED MILK OR CREAM PROHIBITED. An 
article 9_f [g human consumgtion may E b_e_ manufactured Em adu1terat— 
ed _rnii g cream, excegt a_s Qrovided i_n section 32.22. I 
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